Court File No. CV-21-00658361-00CL
ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)
B E T W E E N:
THE TORONTO-DOMINION BANK

Applicant
- and -

ORBIT FREIGHT LTD.

Respondent

APPLICATION UNDER SUBSECTION 243(1) OF THE BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. B-3, AS AMENDED AND SECTION 101 OF THE COURTS OF JUSTICE ACT, R.S.O. 1990, c. C.43, AS AMENDED




SERVICE LIST
(As of March 15, 2021)


	Harrison Pensa LLP
450 Talbot Street
London, Ontario N6A 5J6

Lawyers for the Applicant
	Tim Hogan
thogan@harrisonpensa.com 

Tel: (519) 661.6743
Fax (519) 667-3362


	Aird & Berlis LLP
Brookfield Place
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9


Lawyers for Proposed Receiver

	Kyle Plunkett
kplunkett@airdberlis.com

Miranda Spence
mspence@airdberlis.com

Tel: (416) 863-1500
Fax: (416) 863-1515


	MSI SPERGEL INC.
509 Consumers Road, Suite 200
North York, ON M2J 4V8


Proposed Receiver
	Mukul Manchanda
mmanchanda@spergel.ca 

Tel: (416) 498-4314  
Fax: (416) 498-4314  



	
	

	ORBIT FREIGHT LTD. 	
1704 Meyerside Drive Unit 1-2
Mississauga, ON L5T 1A3 

Respondent

	

	SANTAM S. PANDEL 
31 Heslop Circle
Brampton, ON L6R 0M8 


	

	THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA
Legal Department
40 King Street West, 8th Floor
Toronto, ON M5H 1H1


	Lee Waxberg
Senior Legal Counsel
lee.waxberg@scotiabank.com

Tel: (647) 294.7507

	CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
c/o Department of Justice 
Ontario Regional Office
 120 Adelaide St. W., Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

.
	Rakhee Bhandari
rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca  

Tel: (416) 952-8563



	Her Majesty the Queen in Right 
of Ontario as Represented by 
the Ministry of Finance
Revenue Collections Branch – Insolvency Unit
33 King Street W., P.O. Box 627
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5


	insolvency.unit@ontario.ca 

	MERCADO CAPITAL CORPORATION
Suite 1900, 13450 102nd Avenue
Surrey, BC V3T 5Y1


	Angela Nalliah
Angela.Nalliah@prospera.ca

Tel: (604) 519-4303
Fax: (604) 953-0027


	WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT FINANCE COMPANY
1290 Central Parkway W, 11th Fl
Mississauga, ON L5C 4R3

	

	BODKIN, A DIVISION OF BENNINGTON FINANCIAL CORP. 
100-1465 North Service Rd E
Oakville, ON L6H 1A7

	Marina Ryskin
marinar@benningtonfinancial.ca

Tel: (905) 901-6258
Fax: 1-866-405-4869 

	CLE CAPITAL INC.
3390 South Service Rd., Unit #104
Burlington, ON L7N 3J5

	

	BANK OF MONTREAL
5750 Explorer Ave
Mississauga, ON L4W 0A9

TFG FINANCIAL CORPORATION
501, 4180 Lougheed Hwy
Burnaby, BC V5C 6A7

	

	CANADIAN WESTERN BANK
285 2880 Glenmore Trail SE
Calgary, AB T2C 2E7

	Dave Miller
dave.miller@cwbank.com

Tel: (403) 998-0276
Fax: (403) 920-0204


(incorrect street address)

	RIORDAN LEASING INC.
1158 King St. E. 
Kitchener, ON N2G 2N4

	

	FIRST WEST LEASING LTD.
6470 201 St.
Langley, BC V2Y 2X4


	firstwestleasing@iftsolutions.com

(incorrect street address)










EMAIL SERVICE LIST
thogan@harrisonpensa.com; kplunkett@airdberlis.com; mspence@airdberlis.com; mmanchanda@spergel.ca; rakhee.bhandari@justice.gc.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca; Angela.Nalliah@prospera.ca; firstwestleasing@iftsolutions.com; dave.miller@cwbank.com; marinar@benningtonfinancial.ca


43776263.5
